

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST for 2019														
PART	SPEC	Approx quantity for year 2019	Unit	Unit pricing from Water Products:	Water Products Cost	Unit pricing from Ziebell Water Service Products Inc.	Ziebell Cost	Unit pricing from Core & Main	Core & Main Cost	Unit pricing from MidAmerican Water	MldAmerican Water	Unit pricing from Underground Pipe & Valve	Underground Pipe & Valve	
FIRE HYDRANT	6' bury hydrant with auxillary valve attached													
The hydrant shall be American Flow Control's Waterous Pacer Hydrant Traffic Model WB-67-250. The hydrants shall come painted, with the nozzle section painted Waterous Standard red - M4104. The hydrant shall have a 6-inch internal connection, and a 6-inch flanged base connection. The Village of Oak Park requires two 2 ½ " hose nozzles with one 4" pumper nozzle with no cap chains. The nozzles shall open counter clockwise. The bury depth shall be 6'-0".														
		15	ea	\$3,232.25	\$48,483.75	\$3,315.00	\$49,725.00	\$3,150.00	\$47,250.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 47,925.00		\$ -	
											\$ -		\$ -	
											\$ -		\$ -	
											\$ -		\$ -	
											\$ -		\$ -	
The auxiliary valve shall be the American Flow Control's 6-Inch diameter Resilient Wedge Gate Valve rated for 250 p.s.i.g. cold water working pressure, have a ductile iron body with a modified wedge disc, have flanged and mechanical joint ends, and be a non-rising stem type valve. The valve shall be manufactured in accordance with AWWA Standard C515. Both mechanical joint ends shall comply with AWWA Standard C111 and ANSI Standard A21.11 specifications. Epoxy coatings shall comply with AWWA C550.										\$ -		\$ -		
										\$ -		\$ -		
										\$ -		\$ -		
CUT-IN SLEEVE										\$ -		\$ -		
	MJ w/duck tip gasket with bolts									\$ -		\$ -		
6"		25	ea		\$0.00	\$571.00	\$14,275.00	\$539.00	\$13,475.00	\$ -	\$ 655.00	\$ 16,375.00		
										\$ -		\$ -		
WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVE	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer									\$ -		\$ -		
Smith & Blaire Preferred										\$ -		\$ -		
4"x12"		2	ea	\$83.40	\$166.80	\$73.50	\$147.00	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 134.00	
										\$ -		\$ -		
6" x 8"		7	ea	\$65.27	\$456.89	\$55.65	\$389.55	\$56.00	\$392.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 364.00	
6" x 12"		7	ea	\$99.79	\$698.53	\$89.15	\$624.05	\$89.00	\$623.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 497.00	
6" x 15"		7	ea	\$128.85	\$901.95	\$98.15	\$687.05	\$98.00	\$686.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 609.00	
6"x30"		5	ea	\$288.85	\$1,444.25	\$220.40	\$1,102.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 1,160.00	
8" x 8"		3	ea	\$73.68	\$221.04	\$65.10	\$195.30	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 198.00	
8" x 12"		5	ea	\$117.05	\$585.25	\$103.90	\$519.50	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST for 2019													
PART	SPEC	Approx quantity for year 2019	Unit	Unit pricing from Water Products:	Water Products Cost	Unit pricing from Ziebell Water Service Products Inc.	Ziebell Cost	Unit pricing from Core & Main	Core & Main Cost	Unit pricing from MidAmerican Water	MidAmerican Water	Unit pricing from Underground Pipe & Valve	Underground Pipe & Valve
8" x 15"		5	ea	\$146.95	\$734.75	\$119.45	\$597.25	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 520.00
8"x20"		4	ea	\$194.10	\$776.40	\$173.30	\$693.20	\$173.00	\$692.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 608.00
8"x30"		2	ea	\$308.25	\$616.50	\$256.20	\$512.40	\$256.00	\$512.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 512.00
10" x 8"		5	ea	\$97.68	\$488.40	\$84.65	\$423.25	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 355.00
10" x 12"		5	ea	\$160.85	\$804.25	\$132.50	\$662.50	\$132.00	\$660.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 485.00
10" x 15"		5	ea	\$201.69	\$1,008.45	\$153.80	\$769.00	\$154.00	\$770.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 605.00
											\$ -		\$ -
12" x 8"		5	ea	\$110.32	\$551.60	\$100.20	\$501.00	\$101.00	\$505.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
12" x 12"		2	ea	\$176.42	\$352.84	\$160.45	\$320.90	\$161.00	\$322.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 226.00
12" x 15"		2	ea	\$227.80	\$455.60	\$182.50	\$365.00	\$182.00	\$364.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00
													\$ -
16" x 20"		5	ea	\$488.85	\$2,444.25	\$584.85	\$2,924.25	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 1,655.00
16" x 30"		2	ea	\$805.50	\$1,611.00	\$901.90	\$1,803.80	\$895.00	\$1,790.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,090.00
18" x 30"		2	ea	\$845.05	\$1,690.10	\$1,006.80	\$2,013.60	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 1,876.00
Abandon Service Sleeve	Full circle stainless steel - Robar 6636AS or approved equal. Bolt bracket style												\$ -
6" - 3" outlet		2	ea			\$740.00	\$1,572.00		\$0.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 516.00
8" - 3" outlet		2	ea			\$763.00	\$1,640.00		\$0.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 546.00
10" - 3" outlet		2	ea			\$786.00	\$1,780.00		\$0.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 898.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
12" - 3" outlet		2	ea			\$820.00	\$1,830.00		\$0.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 606.00
6" - 4" outlet		2	ea			\$890.00	\$1,880.00		\$0.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 676.00
8" - 4" outlet		2	ea			\$915.00	\$1,940.00		\$0.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 706.00
10" - 4" outlet		2	ea			\$940.00	\$1,880.00		\$0.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00
12" - 4" outlet		2	ea			\$970.00	\$1,940.00		\$0.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 778.00
WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer												
6" x 8" - 1" tap		15	ea	\$90.11	\$1,351.65	\$75.90	\$1,138.50	\$76.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 885.00
6" x 12" - 1" tap		10	ea	\$124.64	\$1,246.40	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$109.00	\$1,090.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
6" x 7" - 1.5" tap		10	ea	\$99.37	\$993.70	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 680.00

[illegible]